





## ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/ DHR.35/2019 Appellant : Sri Saman Ali Sk.

Respondent : The SPIO, Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer (C),

P.O. & P.S. Bilasipara, Dist. Dhubri, PIN – 783348, Assam.

Date of hearing : 21-1-2020

Second Appeal heard by : Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## O R D E R 21-1-2020

The petitioner Sri Saman Ali Sk. has informed the Commission vide mail dt. 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2020 that he will not be able to attend the hearing today due to illness and has requested to fix another date of hearing.

Fix on 28-2-2020 at 12.00 noon for next of hearing.

Sd/-

(Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS(Retd.) ) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar

**Assam Information Commission** 

## Memo No. SIC/DHR.35/2019 Copy to:

Dtd. 21-1-2020

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer (C), P.O. & P.S. Bilasipara, Dist. Dhubri, PIN 783348, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/ Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer (C),P.O. & P.S. Bilasipara, Dist. Dhubri, PIN 783348, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Appellant/Complainant, Sri Saman Ali Sk, S/o Kachimuddin Sk, Krishna Nagar, Ward No. 14, Bilasipara Town, P.O. & P.S. Bilasipara, Dist. Dhubri, Pin 783348, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

1 m

Joint Registrar
Assam Information Commission





Case No. : SIC/ NGN.89/2019 Appellant : Md. Montaz Ali

Respondent : The SPIO, Office of the Project Director, DRDA,

Nagaon, Assam, PIN - 782001

Date of hearing : 21-1-2020

Second Appeal heard by : Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS(Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## O R D E R 21-1-2020

The petitioner Md. Montaz Ali is present.

The Public authority to be represented by the SPIO, O/o the Project Director, DRDA, Nagaon and the 1<sup>st</sup> Appellate authority to be represented by the Project Director, DRDA, Nagaon are absent.

The 2<sup>nd</sup> Appeal petition filed by the petitioner dt. 24-4-2019 is taken up for consideration based on records. Aggrieved by non-furnishing of information by the SPIO and the 1<sup>st</sup> Appellate authority, he submitted his 2<sup>nd</sup> Appeal petition on 24-4-2019.

The Commission therefore directs the SPIO, O/o the Project Director, DRDA, Nagaon to furnish the information sought for by the petitioner within 21 days from the date of receipt of the order. If for any reason he is unable to furnish the information, he will inform the Commission in writing the reasons thereof within 21 days from the date of receipt of this order.

With the above direction the 2<sup>nd</sup> Appeal petition dt. 24-4-2019 is disposed of.

Sd/-

Date: 21-1-2020

NiluferAlamHazarika,IAS(Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy Sd/-

Joint Registrar
Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ NGN.89/ 2019

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Project Director, DRDA, Nagaon, Assam, PIN 782001 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority, Office of the Project Director, DRDA, Nagaon, Assam, PIN 782001 for information and necessary action.
- 3. The petitioner, Md. Montaz Ali, S/O Lt. Nazim Uddin, Vill. Maheripar, P.O. Kaliadinga, Dist. Nagaon, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar
Assam Information Commission